

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99S-1139 Clarifies the Appointment Process of the Judicial Council

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99S-1139 Clarifies the Appointment Process of the Judicial Council" (1999). *Legislation*. 1361. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1361

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida Student Government Association



Senate Legislation

NUMBER SB-99S-1139

Clarifies the appointment process of the Judicial Council

- Whereas: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- Whereas: The Constitution and Statues Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "jurisdiction over Student Government Association Statutes," and;
- Whereas: Section 505.3, of Title V states: "If a vacancy [on the Judiciary Council] occurs, the Student Government Association President may appoint, subject to confirmation by the Student Senate, a replacement for the remainder of their concurrent term," and to provide for more consistency throughout the Statutes of the Student Government Association;
- Therefore: Let it be enacted that 505.3 of Title V be have additions that read:
 - A. Recruitment shall be conducted by the Student Government Association membership at large, and more specifically by the Judicial Council.
 - B. This pattern shall continue perpetually.

24

Respectfully submitted, Constitution & Statutes Com.	Be it known that
Introduced by CSC Chair, Melissa Ann Armbrister	is hereby PASSED
Senate Action unanimous consent	This_2
Date - February 19th, 1999	Signature

Be it known tha	t <u>SB-99S-1139</u>	
is hereby PASSE	D / VETOED on	
This_22	day of	1, 19 <u>99</u>
Signature	John Carey	
	Student Body	President